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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002252257 UNNATI  MONDAL Female No  1 1 UR  4  379.00  96.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001539482 MANIDIP  HAZRA Male No  2 2 UR  6  374.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000598666 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  3  1 3 SC  9  372.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002127963 IMAN  MALITA Male No  4 4 UR  6  370.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001716216 ANUVAB  DUTTA Male No  5 5 UR  10  369.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002256975 OYIENDRILA  SARKAR Female No  6 6 UR  24  363.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002010975 MEHETAB  SARDAR Male No  7 7 UR  2  352.00  91.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002391901 ARNOBHABA  KARMAKAR Male No  8 8 UR  11  352.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001610787 ZAHIN  AKHTAR Male No  9 9 UR  2  351.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538561 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  10  1 10 OBC-A  3  349.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001770918 JINUFA  RAHAMAN Female No  11 11 UR  3  346.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236437 SAKIR  AHAMED Male No  12 12 UR  11  342.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000460753 SOUMYADEEP  PAUL Male No  13 13 UR  8  340.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855654 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  14  2 14 OBC-A  1  338.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Barasat College (Day Section),North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:11.04

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000187683 ARITRA  BANERJEE Male No  15 15 UR  1  335.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874477 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  16  2 16 SC  14  335.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000501306 SUDIPTA  DEY Male No  17 17 UR  7  334.00  78.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206626 SAINI  MANDAL Female No  18  3 18 SC  2  332.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402739 NISHAT  MAJUMDER Male No  19  4 19 SC  9  332.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296140 MD IMTIAJ ALAM Male No  20  3 20 OBC-A  3  332.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002154154 RUPAM KUMAR DUTTA Male No  21 21 UR  11  331.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713208 SHABNOOR  ALAM Female No  22  4 22 OBC-A  4  328.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526577 SHUBHENDU  BISWAS Male No  23  5 23 SC  7  328.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416344 SPANDITA  SAMAJDER Female No  24  1 24 EWS  8  323.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001536893 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  25  1 25 OBC-B  9  322.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016203 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  26  2 26 OBC-B  20  322.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000192720 AISHIK  GHOSH Male No  27 27 UR  19  319.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377140 MD ABU ANAS Male No  28  5 28 OBC-A  4  319.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001434281 TANISHA  DALAL Female No  29  3 29 OBC-B  22  317.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002216314 SUBHADEEP  BARUA Male No  30  1 30 ST  23  316.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000960004 CHANDAN  KANU Male No  31 31 UR  2  315.00  71.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970564 CHAYAN  PANDAY Male No  32 32 UR  11  313.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001974928 DEBTANU  DEY Male No  33 33 UR  22  313.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301976 KOYEL  DHAR Female No  34  6 34 SC  5  312.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050859 ARNAB  DAS Male No  35 35 UR  3  312.00  67.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342240 SOURISH  CHOWDHURY Male No  36 36 UR  2  311.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968798 PRONIT  KHAN Male No  37  4 37 OBC-B  9  310.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001017293 RUPANKAR  SINGHA Male No  38 38 UR  18  308.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279924 ANKIT  ROY Male No  39  7 39 SC  11  308.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804709 SAYON  HOSSAIN Male No  40 40 UR  6  304.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413288 PRINCE  BISWAS Male No  41  8 41 SC  7  303.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987582 SAHID  AHMED Male No  42  6 42 OBC-A  22  303.00  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001734541 SADEED  SIRAJ Male No  43 43 UR  11  301.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000124705 KOUSHANI  BANIK Female No  44 44 UR  7  299.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897852 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  45  7 45 OBC-A  14  299.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001899364 SAYANTANI  DAS Female No  46 46 UR  17  296.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002241247 SOUGATA  GHOSH Male No  47 47 UR  18  292.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346629 SOHAN  ZAMAN Male No  48 48 UR  20  283.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735109 RESHMI  SULTANA Female No  49  8 49 OBC-A  1  283.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698876 DIVYANKO BASU 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  50 50 UR  13  282.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290743 PANKAJ  DEY Male No  51 51 UR  16  281.00  71.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764532 ANANYA  BISWAS Female No  52  9 52 SC  8  280.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000909337 NOURIN  SHABANA Female No  53 53 UR  3  280.00  64.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403835 AYON  SAMANTA Male No  54 54 UR  24  267.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001571053 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  55 55 UR  15  265.00  67.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050585 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  56  5 56 OBC-B  10  263.00  63.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001310979 ARISH  AHAMMAD Male No  57 57 UR  10  254.00  55.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932607 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  58  9 58 OBC-A  10  252.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000026340 SAMYAK ROY CHOUDHURY Male No  59 59 UR  24  248.00  55.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621849 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  60  6 60 OBC-B  3  246.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278787 NAKSHATRA  MONDAL Male No  61  10 61 SC  6  240.00  51.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001080084 RAGHUVEER  YADAV Male No  62 62 UR  6  237.00  65.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740759 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  63  11 63 SC  4  204.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424972 SUJAL KUMAR SINGH Male No  64  7 64 OBC-B  5  203.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000538561 RIFAK  ALVI Male No  10  1 1 OBC-A  3  349.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001855654 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  14  2 2 OBC-A  1  338.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002296140 MD IMTIAJ ALAM Male No  20  3 3 OBC-A  3  332.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000713208 SHABNOOR  ALAM Female No  22  4 4 OBC-A  4  328.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002377140 MD ABU ANAS Male No  28  5 5 OBC-A  4  319.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001987582 SAHID  AHMED Male No  42  6 6 OBC-A  22  303.00  76.00  78.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000897852 ASMAUL  LASKAR Male No  45  7 7 OBC-A  14  299.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000735109 RESHMI  SULTANA Female No  49  8 8 OBC-A  1  283.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932607 IRFAN  MONDAL Male No  58  9 9 OBC-A  10  252.00  63.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: OBC-B
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Rule1
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001536893 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  25  1 1 OBC-B  9  322.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002016203 SAYAN  GHOSH Male No  26  2 2 OBC-B  20  322.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001434281 TANISHA  DALAL Female No  29  3 3 OBC-B  22  317.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001968798 PRONIT  KHAN Male No  37  4 4 OBC-B  9  310.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050585 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  56  5 5 OBC-B  10  263.00  63.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001621849 ARUNAVA  PAL Male No  60  6 6 OBC-B  3  246.00  64.00  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002424972 SUJAL KUMAR SINGH Male No  64  7 7 OBC-B  5  203.00  54.00  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000598666 SAPTARSHI  MONDAL Male No  3  1 1 SC  9  372.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001874477 RACHANA  ADHIKARY Female No  16  2 2 SC  14  335.00  72.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000206626 SAINI  MANDAL Female No  18  3 3 SC  2  332.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402739 NISHAT  MAJUMDER Male No  19  4 4 SC  9  332.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526577 SHUBHENDU  BISWAS Male No  23  5 5 SC  7  328.00  80.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000301976 KOYEL  DHAR Female No  34  6 6 SC  5  312.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002279924 ANKIT  ROY Male No  39  7 7 SC  11  308.00  79.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413288 PRINCE  BISWAS Male No  41  8 8 SC  7  303.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000764532 ANANYA  BISWAS Female No  52  9 9 SC  8  280.00  78.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001278787 NAKSHATRA  MONDAL Male No  61  10 10 SC  6  240.00  51.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740759 ADITYA  SARKAR Male No  63  11 11 SC  4  204.00  50.00  56.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002216314 SUBHADEEP  BARUA Male No  30  1 1 ST  23  316.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002416344 SPANDITA  SAMAJDER Female No  24  1 1 EWS  8  323.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


